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Jim and Jeanne Schaefer
Non3 and Steven Piorkowski
Jeanette and Wayne Hensen
David and Doreen Lambert
Shawn and Shawn McAuliffe
Mike and Jacki Keller
Kenneth and Wanda Stauber Jr.
Bernhard and Rita Unzner
Carl and Rebecca Schmiegelt
Keith and Debra Anthony
Heath and Jeanette Tock
Michelle and Jeffrey Bush
Jeremy and Kasey Gieseke
Kelli and Bryan Zuidema
Sarah and John Oliveira
Gretchen Susann Peczkowski
Colin and Danielle Bauman

5S

Zion PTL 41 Girls
Basketball Tournament

Join us at the 2019 Zion PTL Girls
Basketball Tournament this weekend

February 1st, 2nd & 3

Come for lunch or dinner and watch
a game. Concessions have a variety of
food that taste great. Come out to
support the Zion Girls Baske’cball team

as they compete. S
We look
forward to seeing
you there!

\
-
>

Thrivent Choice Dollars

If you have Thrivent products, you may
have money to donate to Zion Church
or School. This is easy to do. You have
until March 31st to tell them where you
want your dollars to go. Call
800-847-4836 during weekdays.
All you need to tell them is your
name, birthday, and telephone number.
There are still thousands of dollars
available through our members.

PROCLAIMING JESUS CHRIST THROUGH PREACHING, TEACHING AND REACHING




Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
e Y &8 & <« & o ! 2
Zion PTL Girls Tournament Zion PTL Girls Tournament
— D- 7:30 AM Men'’s Bible Breakfast
D 6:00 PM Worship W/C
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Zion PTL Gitls Tournament 10:00 AM Life light 8:45 AM Ladies Bible Study 6:00 PM Adult Handbells 7:00 PM Trivia Night 7:30 AM Men’s Bible Breakfast
8:00 AM Worship W/C 4:30 PM 7th & 8th Grade Public Confirmation 9:00 AM Reading Partners 7:00 PM Adult Choir 6:00 PM Worship
9:15 AM Sunday School 5:30 PM John Henning Counting Team
9:30 AM Mission Presentation —Pastor Wood 6:30 PM Worship W/C
9:30 AM New Members Class-Pastor Ripke 7:15 PM Life Light
9:30 AM Bible Study-Pastor Schulz
10:30 AM Worship W/C
4:00 PM Volleyball
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8:00 AM Worship 8:00 AM Scrip Due 8:45 AM Ladies Bible Study 6:00 PM Adult Handbells 1:30 PM Florence Home Worship 7:30 AM Men’s Bible Breakfast
8:00 AM 3rd & 4th Grade sing 10:00 AM Life light 9:00 AM Reading Partners 7:00 PM Adult Choir 6:00 PM Dinner and a Movie 6:00 PM Worship W/C
9:15 AM Sunday School 4:30 PM 7th & 8th Grade School Confirmation | 10:00 AM Worship
9:30 AM Bible Study - Pastor Ripke 5:30 PM Carole Fashingbauer Counting Team 11:30 AM Silver Streaks
9:30 AM Bible Study-Pastor Schulz 6:30 PM Worship 6:30 PM Bethesda Homes
10:30 AM Worship 7:15 PM Congregation Meeting
4:00 PM Volleyball 7:15 PM Life Light
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
8:00 AM Worship W/C No Public School Confirmation 8:45 AM Ladies Bible Study 10:00 AM Ladies Aid 7:30 AM Men’s Bible Breakfast
9:15 AM Sunday School 10:00 AM Life light 9:00 AM Reading Partners 6:00 PM Adult Handbells 6:00 PM Worship
9:30 AM Bible Study - Pastor Ripke 5:30 PM Ron Ham Counting Team 7:00 PM Adult Choir
9:30 AM Bible Study-Pastor Schulz 6:30 PM Worship W/C
10:30 AM Worship W/C 7:15 PM Life Light
4:00 PM Volleyball
24 25 26 27 28

8:00 AM Worship

8:00 AM KG-2nd Grade sing

9:15 AM Sunday School

9:30 AM Bible Study - Pastor Ripke
9:30 AM Bible Study-Pastor Schulz
10:30 AM Worship

4:00 PM Volleyball

Scrip Due and Book Fair Starts

10:00 AM Life light

4:30 PM 7th & 8th Grade School Confirmation
5:30 PM Corinne Fish Counting Team

6:30 PM Worship

6:30 PM Preschool Sing

7:15 PM Life Light

8:45 AM Ladies Bible Study
9:00 AM Reading Partners

6:00 PM Adult Handbells
7:00 PM Adult Choir
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Michele Lamirand
Steven Seaburg
Nora Stauber
Amy Romano
William Bown
Steven Bown
Madison Shetley
Paul McFarland
Bernice Polnow
Garnet Anthony
Elaine Schram
Jennifer Bakley
Laura Altamore
Cassandra Tipps
Patricia Krause
Russell Polnow
Jackson Knake
Kaleigh Velasquez
Helen Utpadel
Brayden Hagemeier
Carol Carr

Lorna Heuser
William Roth
Gordon Shetley
Leigha Ligocki
Darlene Fuller
Abigail Vito
Scarlet Cartwright

17
17
17
17

Mary Jones
Catherine Kugath
Christopher Hill
Patti Rizza

Max Keller

Noah Olson
John Eickstadt
Andrew Borders
Henry Klich
Keith Hopper
William Imrie
Michael Gieseke
Gary Harp

Jenna Lueth
Herbert Vehrs
Michael Tegtman
Ava Henning
Marilyn Voth

Eric Sutera
Richard Stallbaum
Robert Roush
Joel Bachochin
Ashley McMurtrey
Eric Hendricks
Ingeborg Heidorn
Sandra Stade
Jeffery Bush

Dan Killian

18 Ruth Anthony
Alice Voller
Amanda Miller
Molly Loeffel
Andrew Taylor
Michele Harp
Herbert Mueller
20 Nena Hasselmann
20
21
21
21
21
21
22

John Oliveira
Madison Sok
Karen Helfers
June Meyer
Melody Winter
Andrew Dailey
Brian Anthony
James Brackmann
22
23

Stacy Schroeder
Felicity Ponitz

23
23
23
23

Benjamin Fish
George Regas
Heather Tynis
Liam Keller
Molly sullivan
Aftyn Cook

Levi Martin
Lonnie D Swan
Gavin Warmbold

24
24
24
24

Savannah Shacklee

25
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25
25

26
26
26
27

27
27
28

Patricia Baker
Tami Beaulieu
Cynthia Kugath
Dolores Mallory
John Rehberg
Dana Day
Richard Hoey
Hannah Moon
Devon Oliveira
Ratanak Sok
Laura Sanchez
Trent Harp

Dale Piske
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