

Zion Lutheran Church



Newsletter

www.zionmarengo.net

February 2019

February Anniversaries

- 7 Jim and Jeanne Schaefer
- 9 Nona and Steven Piorkowski
- 12 Jeanette and Wayne Hensen
- 13 David and Doreen Lambert
- 13 Shawn and Shawn McAuliffe
- 14 Mike and Jacki Keller
- 14 Kenneth and Wanda Stauber Jr.
- 14 Bernhard and Rita Unzner
- 19 Carl and Rebecca Schmiegelt
- 23 Keith and Debra Anthony
- 24 Heath and Jeanette Tock
- 24 Michelle and Jeffrey Bush
- 26 Jeremy and Kasey Gieseke
- 27 Kelli and Bryan Zuidema
- 27 Sarah and John Oliveira
- 28 Gretchen Susann Peczkowski
- 28 Colin and Danielle Bauman



Zion PTL 41st Girls Basketball Tournament

Join us at the 2019 Zion PTL Girls Basketball Tournament this weekend

February 1st, 2nd & 3rd

Come for lunch or dinner and watch a game. Concessions have a variety of food that taste great. Come out to support the Zion Girls Basketball team as they compete.

We look forward to seeing you there!

Thrivent Choice Dollars

If you have Thrivent products, you may have money to donate to Zion Church or School. This is easy to do. You have until March 31st to tell them where you want your dollars to go. Call 800-847-4836 during weekdays. All you need to tell them is your name, birthday, and telephone number. There are still thousands of dollars available through our members.

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	~ ~	<u> </u>			1	2
					Zion PTL Girls Tournament	Zion PTL Girls Tournament
		\square \square \square \square \square				7:30 AM Men's Bible Breakfast
						6:00 PM Worship W/C
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Zion PTL Girls Tournament	10:00 AM Life light	8:45 AM Ladies Bible Study	6:00 PM Adult Handbells		7:00 PM Trivia Night	7:30 AM Men's Bible Breakfast
8:00 AM Worship W/C	4:30 PM 7th & 8th Grade Public Confirmation	9:00 AM Reading Partners	7:00 PM Adult Choir			6:00 PM Worship
9:15 AM Sunday School	5:30 PM John Henning Counting Team					
9:30 AM Mission Presentation –Pastor Wood	6:30 PM Worship W/C					
9:30 AM New Members Class-Pastor Ripke	7:15 PM Life Light					
9:30 AM Bible Study-Pastor Schulz						
10:30 AM Worship W/C						
4:00 PM Volleyball						
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
8:00 AM Worship	8:00 AM Scrip Due	8:45 AM Ladies Bible Study	6:00 PM Adult Handbells		1:30 PM Florence Home Worship	7:30 AM Men's Bible Breakfast
8:00 AM 3rd & 4th Grade sing	10:00 AM Life light	9:00 AM Reading Partners	7:00 PM Adult Choir		6:00 PM Dinner and a Movie	6:00 PM Worship W/C
9:15 AM Sunday School	4:30 PM 7th & 8th Grade School Confirmation	10:00 AM Worship				
9:30 AM Bible Study – Pastor Ripke	5:30 PM Carole Fashingbauer Counting Team	11:30 AM Silver Streaks				
9:30 AM Bible Study-Pastor Schulz	6:30 PM Worship	6:30 PM Bethesda Homes				
10:30 AM Worship	7:15 PM Congregation Meeting					
4:00 PM Volleyball	7:15 PM Life Light					
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
8:00 AM Worship W/C	No Public School Confirmation	8:45 AM Ladies Bible Study	10:00 AM Ladies Aid			7:30 AM Men's Bible Breakfast
9:15 AM Sunday School	10:00 AM Life light	9:00 AM Reading Partners	6:00 PM Adult Handbells			6:00 PM Worship
9:30 AM Bible Study – Pastor Ripke	5:30 PM Ron Ham Counting Team		7:00 PM Adult Choir			
9:30 AM Bible Study-Pastor Schulz	6:30 PM Worship W/C					
10:30 AM Worship W/C	7:15 PM Life Light					
4:00 PM Volleyball						
24	25	26	27	28		
8:00 AM Worship	Scrip Due and Book Fair Starts	8:45 AM Ladies Bible Study	6:00 PM Adult Handbells			
8:00 AM KG-2nd Grade sing	10:00 AM Life light	9:00 AM Reading Partners	7:00 PM Adult Choir			
9:15 AM Sunday School	4:30 PM 7th & 8th Grade School Confirmation					
9:30 AM Bible Study – Pastor Ripke	5:30 PM Corinne Fish Counting Team					
9:30 AM Bible Study-Pastor Schulz	6:30 PM Worship					
10:30 AM Worship	6:30 PM Preschool Sing					
4:00 PM Volleyball	7:15 PM Life Light					



February Birthdays



e Lamirand
(

- 1 Steven Seaburg
- Nora Stauber
- Amy Romano
- William Bown
- Steven Bown
- Madison Shetley
- Paul McFarland
- Bernice Polnow
- Garnet Anthony
- Elaine Schram
- Jennifer Bakley
- Laura Altamore
- Cassandra Tipps
- 5 Patricia Krause
- Russell Polnow
- Jackson Knake
- Kaleigh Velasquez
- Helen Utpadel
- Carol Carr 7
- Lorna Heuser
- William Roth
- Gordon Shetley
- Leigha Ligocki
- Darlene Fuller
- Abigail Vito
- Scarlet Cartwright

- Mary Jones
- Catherine Kugath
- Christopher Hill
- Patti Rizza
- Max Keller
- 10 Noah Olson
- 10 John Eickstadt
- 11 Andrew Borders
- Henry Klich
- 12 Keith Hopper
- 12 William Imrie
- 13 Michael Gieseke
- 13 Gary Harp
- 13 Jenna Lueth
- 14 Herbert Vehrs
- 14 Michael Tegtman
- 15 Ava Henning
- 15 Marilyn Voth
- 15 Fric Sutera
- Brayden Hagemeier 15 Richard Stallbaum
 - 15 Robert Roush
 - 16 Joel Bachochin
 - 16 Ashley McMurtrey
 - 16 Eric Hendricks
 - 17 Ingeborg Heidorn
 - 17 Sandra Stade
 - 17 Jeffery Bush
 - 17 Dan Killian

- Ruth Anthony
- Alice Voller
- Amanda Miller
- Molly Loeffel
- 19 Andrew Taylor
- 20 Michele Harp
- 20 Herbert Mueller
- 20 Nena Hasselmann
- 20 John Oliveira
- 21 Madison Sok
- 21 Karen Helfers
- 21 June Meyer
- Melody Winter
- Andrew Dailey
- Brian Anthony 22
- James Brackmann 22
- Stacy Schroeder 22
- Felicity Ponitz
- Savannah Shacklee
- Benjamin Fish
- George Regas
- Heather Tynis 23
- Liam Keller 23
- Molly Sullivan
- Aftyn Cook
- 24 Levi Martin
- 24 Lonnie D Swan
- 24 Gavin Warmbold

- Patricia Baker
- Tami Beaulieu
- Cynthia Kugath
- Dolores Mallory
- John Rehberg
- Dana Day 26
- Richard Hoey 26
- Hannah Moon 26
- Devon Oliveira
- Ratanak Sok
- Laura Sanchez
- Trent Harp
- 28 Dale Piske

